2024

LOCAL RESURFACING PROGRAM
HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA

RATING COMM. 2023 TOTAL
RANK PROJECT | DIST. | MILEAGE | BEGIN END RATING |PROJECT COST
FY24 LMIG Submittal- Approved
1 Chesla Drive 2 0.924 Smith Mill Road Terminus 72 $446,161
2 Graham Circle 2 1.316 Price Road Gillespie Road 72 $635,442
3 Pemmican Run 2,4 0.705 McEver Road Terminus 72 $340,415
4 Union Place 1 0.307 Union Church Road Winder Highway 72 $148,238
5 Wildwood Drive 4 0.735 Old Candler Road Terminus 72 $354,901
6 Woodlane Road 2 0.611 Southers Road Terminus 72 $295,027
7 Sweetbottom Lane 3 0.257 F. Gailey Road Terminus 71 $124,095
8 Laurel Brook Drive 1 0.152 Cash Road Terminus 71 $73,395
9 Old Wilkie Road 2 0.368 Price Road Terminus 7 $177,692
10 West Dennis Drive 4 0.328 Gaines Mill Road Gaines Mill Road 7 $158,378
11 Robinson Drive 2 0.229 Mundy Mill Road Terminus 71 $110,575
12 W.G. Robinson Road (Sec. 1) 2 0.830 Lawson-Robinson Road Terminus 71 $400,773
13 Mitchell Creek Drive 1 0.239 Blackjack Road River Hill Drive 71 $115,403
. 2024 TOTAL
2024 LRA Funding RATING
1 Belton Bridge Road (Sec. 2) 3 1.053 Pea Ridge Road Section 1 (Bridge) 76 $508,450
2 Dogwood Street 4 0.177 Second Street Terminus 76 $85,466
3 Arthur Avenue 2 0.132 Merlin Drive Terminus 74 $63,737
4 Jay Mountain Road 2 0.762 Duckett Mill Road Terminus 74 $367,938
5 Old Cornelia Highway (Sec. 1) 3 1.119 SR 369 Jesse Jewell (Limestone) | Section 2 (Rabbitown) 74 $540,319
6 Railroad Street 2 0.565 Chamblee Road Oakwood City Limits 74 $272,815
7 Tranquility Drive 1 0.237 Winder Highway Terminus 74 $114,438
8 Antioch Church Road 2 0.390 Sardis Road Terminus 73 $188,315
9 Bowman Drive 4 0.275 Skelton Road Terminus 73 $132,786
10 Dewey Drive 2 0.684 Bark Camp Road Graham Circle 73 $330,275
11 Evergreen Hollow Drive 3 0.157 Gillsville Highway Terminus 73 $75,809
12 Friendship Farm Drive 1 0.665 Friendship Road Terminus 73 $321,101
13 Rockyford Terrace 3 0.207 Shady Oak Trail Terminus 73 $99,952
14 Waverly Trail 2 0.095 Waverly Way Terminus 73 $45,872
. . 2024 TOTAL
2024 Resurfacing- Local Funding RATING
1 New Bethany Road (Sec. 1) 2 0.537 Lanier Islands Parkway Buford City Limits 73 $259,295
2 Blackjack Road 1 2.743 Hog Mountain Road Williams Road 73 $1,324,482
3 Henry Smith Road 3 2.133 Mount Vernon Road SR 52 73 $1,029,938
4 Shadowood Way 1 0.054 Countryside Drive Terminus 72 $26,074
5 Lake Ridge Place 2 0.192 Rock Ridge Drive Terminus 72 $92,709
6 Our Road 2 0.253 Stephens Road Terminus 72 $122,163
7 Walnut Creek Lane 3 0.172 Peach Mountain Circle Terminus 72 $83,052
8 Lakeland Lane 3 0.189 Cleveland Highway Lakeland Road 72 $91,260
9 Baker Road (Sec. 1) 3 0.886 US 129 South (Athens Hwy) Section 2 72 $427,813
10 Hilltop Street 4 0.227 McConnell Drive Stringer Avenue 72 $109,609
11 McKinley Drive 3 0.214 Whitehall Road Terminus 72 $103,332
12 Oliver Drive 3 0.216 C. Loggins Road Sutton Road 72 $104,297
13 Newton Street 4 0.291 Spring Road Terminus 72 $140,512
14 Saddle Club Road (Sec. 1) 2 0.720 Cool Springs Road Section 2 72 $347,658
15 Claude Parks Road 3 2.833 Old Dahlonega Highway Lumpkin Co Line 72 $1,367,939
16 Emory Griffin Road 3 1.910 Gillsville Highway Bryant Quarter Road 72 $922,260
17 Schubert Road 1 0.409 Sloan Mill Road Bolding Road 72 $197,489
18 M.G. Drive 3 0.180 Old Cornelia Highway Terminus 71 $86,915
19 Wild Turkey Way 3 0.291 Shirley Road Terminus 71 $140,512
20 Byers Road 2 0.312 Flat Creek Road Terminus 71 $150,652
21 Habersham Walk 2 0.246 Goddards Ford Road Terminus 71 $118,783
22 Mallard Crossing 2 0.267 Mallard Walk Terminus 71 $128,923
23 Nags Head Circle 2 0.279 Flat Creek Road Flat Creek Road 71 $134,718
24 Old Howser Mill Road 3 1.130 Hubert Stephens Road Terminus 71 $545,630
25 Robin Trail 1 0.173 Forrest Way Terminus 71 $83,535
26 Waverly Landing 2 0.078 Waverly Way Terminus 71 $37,663
27 Lanton Drive 2 0.096 Hidden Harbor Drive Lanton Circle 71 $46,354
30.55 $14,751,335

**Cost is an estimate only**

Proposed FY25 SPLOST Vil
FY24 GaDOT LMIG Funding:
FY24 GaDOT LAR Funding:

***Cost estimates based off of $482,858.75/Mile***

FY 2025 ROAD RESURFACING SCHEDULE

Funding:

$9,883,353.87
$2,174,718.00
$2,693,262.94




	Per FY25 Bid (Allied)

